The City will pay the employee's portion of the 
Vision Plan cost. Dependent coverage is optional and at the employee’s 
cost. 

B. Flexible Benefits: 

• Effective the first full payroll period commencing on or after September 1, 
2025, AFSCME members will be allotted a flexible benefit of one thousand 
three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350) per month. 

• Effective the first full payroll period commencing on or after January 1, 2026, 
AFSCME members will be allotted a flexible benefit of one thousand four 
hundred dollars ($1,400) per month. 

• Effective the first full payroll period commencing on or after January 1, 2027, 
AFSCME members will be allotted a flexible benefit of one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) per month. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3B1B92A5-7D72-4723-B7A7-FEE8DACD50A5

11 

• Effective the first full payroll period commencing on or after January 1, 2028, 
AFSCME members will be allotted a flexible benefit of one thousand six 
hundred dollars ($1,600) per month. 

(1) Flexible Benefit for Employees hired before January 1, 2017: Employees 
hired before January 1, 2017, allotted flexible benefit amount may be 
allocated as described in Section B(3) below. 

a. no more than $850 per month may be convertible to cash as set